#### **Eastern Illinois University**

### The Keep

1992 Press Releases

4-16-1992

## 04/16/1992 - Named to Cast of Toto's Tale Debora Althoff

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases\_1992

#### **Recommended Citation**

University Marketing and Communications, "04/16/1992 - Named to Cast of Toto's Tale Debora Althoff" (1992). 1992. 395.

https://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases\_1992/395

This April is brought to you for free and open access by the Press Releases at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in 1992 by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



# STUDENT HOMETOWN NEWS BUREAU MEDIA RELEASE

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY Charleston, Illinois • Office of University Relations (217) 581-5983

92-123

APR 1 6 1992

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

#### NAMED TO CAST OF TOTO'S TALE

CHARLESTON, IL--Nine students have been named to the cast of Eastern Illinois University's theatre production of "The Wizard of Oz (Toto's Tale)."

"Toto's Tale" is a dramatization of the story by E. T. Guidotti, chair of the theatre department at Eastern, and is told from the dog's point of view. It is directed by Clarence Blanchette, Director of Design, and a member of the theatre department faculty.

The play runs through April 24 on the Mainstage of Eastern's Doudna Fine Arts Center. The cast will also give special performances for area public school children.

-30-

NOTE TO THE EDITOR (Jacksonville Journal Courier): Deborah Althoff, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. John Althoff of Jacksonville. is the Assistant Director for the producation of "The Wizard of Oz (Toto's Tale)". Althoff is currently a junior at Eastern majoring in theatre arts.

